S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 3671/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2013 in SBCWP No.9352/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MANOJ KUMAR ACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv. Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. He states that the petitioner is similarly situated to one Devaram Choudhary in whose petition, namely SLP(C) No.....CC 18480/2013, this Court has issued notice.

In the circumstances, permission to file SLP is granted. Delay condoned. Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

To be listed along with SLP(C) Nos.32008-32009 of 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER