## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22387/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2014 in DBCWP No. 14947/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ..........CC No. 19472-19475/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 12/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 22387/14 Mr. M. M. Kashyap, Adv.

Ms. Phool Kumari, Adv.

CC 19472-19475/14 Mr. R.R. Jangu, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amlhuman, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Ghosh, Adv.

For Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

S.L.P(C) No.22387 of 2014

Service is not complete.

List after six weeks.

...2/-

www.ecourtsindia.com

CC NOS. 19472-19475 of 2014

List these matters after the disposal of S.L.P.(C) No. 22387 of 2014.

-2-

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master