SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22387/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2014 in DBCWP No.14947/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Josh Vergese, Adv.

Mr. M. M. Kashyap, Adv.

Ms. Phool Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let this matter be listed along with SLP(C) Nos.32008-32009 of 2013 and connected matters before the appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER