ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12335/2016

MANOJ KUMAR ACHARYA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 12336/2016 (XV)

(IA Nos. 29110/2017, 103523/20172017 and 41449/2018 (Applications for Impleadment) and IA No. 41454/2018 (Application for Intervention)

C.A. No. 12334/2016 (XV)

(IA Nos. 1046 and 1543 of 2018 (Applications for Impleadment)

Date: 02-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG

Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR for State of Rajasthan has entered appearance.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR also enters appearance on IA No. 1046/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 12334/2016 where notice is not complete. Learned counsel for the appellant will supply a copy of

the said application to learned counsel for the State within one week.

The appellant(s) and learned counsel for the State seek to verify as to whether the applicants in all the applications for intervention and impleadment were parties in the earlier proceedings or not before the High Court as applications of non-parties have already been dismissed by this Court.

Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks. List after four weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(NSH)