## www.ecourtsii

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12335/2016

MANOJ KUMAR ACHARYA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 197264/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date: 20-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv. Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal in the month of October, 2020.

I.A. for early hearing stands disposed of accordingly.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR