```
ITEM NO.5 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)
```

**SECTION XV** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 12335/2016

MANOJ KUMAR ACHARYA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ ONLY I.A.NO. 148460/2019 IN C.A. NO. 12336/2016 TO BE LISTED. ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 12336/2016 (XV)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 148460/2019 IA No. 148460/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date: 12-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s): Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Manvendra Singh Rathore Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chava Manisha, Adv.

Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Manvendra Singh Rathore Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chava Manisha, Adv.

Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

**Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR** 

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

2

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr.Adv. Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the interlocutory application for early hearing.

List the appeal(s) in the month of July, 2021.

The interlocutory application for early hearing stands disposed of accordingly.

(MADHU BALA) AR-CUM-PS (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR