

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.12335/2016

MANOJ KUMAR ACHARYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 79073/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 12336/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 29110/2017 - I A FOR IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 41454/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 41449/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 103523/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 12334/2016 (XV)
(IA No. 85404/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

C.A. No. 12337/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 12338-12341/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 106289/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 106290/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 12333/2016 (XV)

Date : 11-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Parties

Mr. R. R. Jangu, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Joginder Mann, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shaifali, Adv.
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Hardik Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Urvi Kashiwal, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. U. N. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Padhmalakshi Iyengar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

It is stated that Mrs. V. Mohana, learned senior
counsel is indisposed.

List next week.

**(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**